## RESOLUTION NO. 486

WHEREAS, Zena Ginavan has made an offer to the City of El Paso de Robles in the amount of FIFTY & NO%LOO (\$50.00) DOLLARS for property in this City now standing in the name of the City of El Paso de Robles, said property being described as follows:

Lots 16, 17 and 18 in Block 1 as shown on the Map of Well's Subdivision of Riverdide Farm No. 3 and part of Riverside Farm No. 4, filed in the office of the County Recorder of San Luis Obispo County, California on January 20, 1892.

THEREFORE BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the City accept said offer and the Mayor and City Clerk of this City be authorized to execute a quit claim deed to said Zena Ginavan for the property herein referred to.

ADOPTED and passed by the City Council this 19th day of June, 1944.

Mayor El Paso de Rob ATTEST of Clerk City El Paso de Robles

I, S. S. Tucker, City Clerk of the City of El Paso de Robles, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution duly adopted by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, meeting in regular session on the 19th day of June, 1944.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the City of El Paso de Robles this  $\cancel{19^{\cancel{24}}}$  day of June, 1944.

City Clerk of the El Paso de Robles.

431